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Erratum: COVID-19, Australia: Epidemiology Report 14.
Reporting week ending 23:59 AEST 3 May 2020 
Commun Dis Intell (2018). 2020;44. doi: https://doi.org/10.33321/cdi.2020.44.42.
COVID-19 National Incident Room Surveillance Team
An error in data processing resulted in the tabulation of incorrect crude case fatality rates, for age groups of 50–59 and above, in Table 5 (Crude Case Fatality Rate of all cases and hospitalised cases, by age group) as originally published in the above report. The table below shows the corrected values.
Table 5: Crude Case Fatality Rate (CFR) of all cases and hospitalised cases, by age group
	Age group
	All cases
	Hospitalisation

	
	CFR
	Total cases
	CFR
	Total cases

	All age groups
	1.3%
	6,784
	7.6%
	850

	Under 50
	0.03%
	3,618
	0.4%
	270

	50–59 
	0.2%
	1,086
	1.5%
	132

	60–69
	1.0%
	1,127
	5.6%
	177

	70 and over
	7.9%
	953
	19.2%
	271
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